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, CHAPTER 160. '

AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONET TO MEET A DEFICIENCY'
IN THE BUILDING FUND OF THE MINNESOTA HO6VITAL
FOR INSANE. '

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION. 1. That the sura of fiye thousand two hundred
ninety-two dollars and seventy-eight cents ($5,292.78-100)is K
hereby 'appropriated to meet the deficiency in the building
fund of the Minnesota hospital for insane; and it is hereby
made the duty of the State Auditor, <m the presentation of
a warrant drawn on him by the president and countersigned
by the secretary of the board of trustees of that institution,
to draw a warrant on the State Treasurer for the same.

SEC. 2. This net shall take effect and be in force from ajid when act to
after its passage. . take effect.

Approved March 2, 1877.

CHAPTER 161.

AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONKY TO CARRY INTO EFFECT
THE ACT APPROVED' MARCH FIFTH (5), ONE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FOUR (1874), ENTITLED
"AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE RECEPTION AND DISPO- '
SITION OF FISU AND SPAWN ALLOTTED TO THIS STATE
BY THE UNITED STATES," AND THE ACT AMENDATORY
THEREOF, APPROVED MARCH NINTH (9-ru), ONE THOU-

. SAND EIGHT HUNDKED AND SEVENTY.FIVE (1S75,.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That there be and is hereby appropriated out ,
c LI i j i it. i - j j ii i i 11 Appropriationoi the general revenue iiind, the sum or nve thousand dollars for fish distri-

($5,000), to be expended during the year one thousand eight butlon-
hundred and seveiity-seven( 1877), and the like sum during the
year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878),


